PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Saurabh MATHUR | 08/09/2010 |
| Ishan MANDREKAR | 08/10/2010 |
| Dekai LI | 08/10/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Thomson Licensing | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | eet Address: 1 rue Jeanne d'Arc | |
| City: | Issy Les Moulineaux | |
| State/Country: | te/Country: FRANCE | |
| Postal Code: | 92130 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13812974 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6097346888 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: davida.fornarotto@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PU100173

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine A. Cooper

Total Attachments: 1

source=PU100173USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

the

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

| icatopord | I hereby di | ectare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is name METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI | d below) or on R CONV | e of3 Joint invent ERTING A MUL | iors (if plural inventors are named below) of the TICAST SESSION TO A | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | SESSION | | | | | | |
| | ibed in an Ap | plication for Patent filed on August 5, 2016 | under Serial | No PCT/US10/44560 | and described in the Re associated with | | | |
| No. | PU1 | 00173 , listed above or, if not identified here by filing tion of this Assignment/Agreement. | date and sena | st number or by the Docket I | Number listed above, executed by me on even | | | |
| count and a and d count corpo repres in its inven- conve may t paten Prote | For valual ry of France, if Letters Pat it agree the load acts where sand for value and acts where sand for value and all sentatives or authorized to their own tions filed by antion which if hereby or required it or other protion of indus | ation of this Assignment/Agreement. Only on this Assign and transfer to lis successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, and that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuation, at when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation to ich may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing a setting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns at I will communicate to said corporation or its representation is superise will testify in any legal proceedings, and generate and ampower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inverse and ampower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, in the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Introduced in the processor of the substituted for it, and to invoke and claim is consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full of any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of oper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforestrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may he weyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that weyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that | for all countil- ms, relssues is out at its exper- ind maintaining or nominees, ves any facts- tilly do everyth attors in any a primere, to m hivoke and cl- emational Cor- uch right of pit- legal and form if the right of it- ald benefits o encertorth be is recessibilities. | es in and to said inventions, and extensions thereof, use, sign all papers, take all g patents or other forms of a known to me respecting seing possible to aid said cornal ail countries, and ail countries, and are contried in the patent or akm for any application for evention for the Protection or ority without further written or all equivalent of any assignmes said corporation or its sufficiently provide the right of priority provides the right of priority provides the said componers, that to the | and all the rights and privileges under any rightful caths, make all rightful declarations protection for said inventions in any and all said inventions and when requested by said poration, its successors, assigns and legal rightful or other form of protection for said inventions patent or other form of protection for said findustrial Property, as amended, or by any proral authorization from me. In the consent to file or like document which recessors, assigns or nominees to apply for led by the International Convention for the | | | |
| tunnen | Signed at | 00 s | Date | nstrols. | | | | |
| | - | PRINCETON, NE | بحجد. | | | | | |
| | Inventor (1) | Saurabh MATHUR (Type or Pint) | منعند | (Signalive in Full No in) | (8/5.) | | | |
| *************************************** | | Post Office Address 1202 Pheasant Run, Mc | onmouth J | unction, NJ 08852 | | | | |
| | 1st Wilness | Trace Grand Corusio | | (Signesture in Full. No inte | \$\$\frac{1}{2}\$ | | | |
| | 2ndWitness | Type or Print | | (Signature in Full. No Init | (3.5.) | | | |
| - | Signed at | PRINCETON NO | Date | 8/10/10 | | | | |
| | Inventor (2) | Ishan U. MANDREKAR (Type or Print) | •••• | (Signature in Full. No init | Mr. (3015) | | | |
| * | | Post Office Address 404 Harvest Lane, Mon | mouth Jur | nction, NJ 08852 | | | | |
| | tst Witness | Trescored Corrossio | | (Signistions in Full. No init | Gais) | | | |
| - | 2ndWitness | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in Full. No init | 29) | | | |
| | Signed at | PKINCETON. | Date | <u> </u> | | | | |
| *************************************** | inventor (3) | Dekai Ll (Type or Print) | . '444 | (Signature in Full: No sol | · 38/54.) | | | |
| Post Office Address 571 Aspen Woods Drive, Yardley, PA 19067 | | | | | | | | |
| iniciani | 1st Witness | The County Carlos id | | (Signassies in PGI. No init | 15(5) | | | |
| , more | 2ndWitness | Cype or Frint | | (Signature in Full No in | 332 | | | |
| | | After this Assignment | has been rec | orded please RETURN to | Patent Operations | | | |

THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princelon, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rex 31/2007